Form PTO 1: 1-31-92 11-02-1998



100865840

		\bar{a}		EC	宣门	\bigvee	匡		1	
N FORM COVER S			T T	T SEP	8		U.S. F-5	11	П	RTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.										

100000040 and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or dopy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Shuichi YAMAMOTO 2) Kiyoshi SAWAI 3) Taisei KOHAYAKAWA 4) Shozo HASE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No [x] 3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. Internal Address: Street Address: 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-0050 Japan City: State: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/131,822 Additional numbers attache	B. Patent No.(s) I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Services as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner Of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on September 1998 Dated: September 1998 Dated: September 1998
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq. Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg Chanin Building Suite 3303 Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 10-1250 8. Charge any excess or credit any refund to the same deposit account number indicated above:
OMB N o. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	signature September 2, 1998 Date er of pages comprising cover sheet:
Mail documents to be recorded with a	required cover sneet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I/We Shuichi Yamamoto, Kiyoshi Sawai, Taisei Kohayakawa, Shozo Hase, Takashi Morimoto, Hiromasa Ashitani, and Hiroyuki Fukuhara residing respectively at Otsu-shi, Shiga Japan; Otsu-shi, Shiga Japan; Kusatsu-shi, Shiga Japan; Hikone-shi, Shiga Japan; Nagaokakyo-shi, Kyoto Japan; Otsu-shi, Shiga Japan; and Otsu-shi, Shiga Japan hereby sell, assign, and transfer to MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.							
	ing under the laws of Japa 006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi,						
and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to SCROLL COMPRESSOR							
described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me/us on this date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/we have full right so to do, and agree that I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.							
Signature	Shuichi Yamamoto	Date (lag 5. 98					
Signature	Kiyoshi Sawai Kiyoshi Sawai	Date Ang. 5. 198					
Signature	Jaisei Mohayakawa Taisei Kohayakawa	Date Aug. 5. 198					
Signature	Shozo Hase	Date Aug. 5. 98					
Signature _	Jahashi Morimoto Takashi Morimoto	Date Aug 5. 98					
Signature	Hiromasa Ashitani	Date Aug & J8					
Signature	Hiroyuki Fukuhara Hiroyuki Fukuhara	Date Aug. 5. '98					

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/02/1998 REEL: 9595 FRAME: 0255